Spare parts
Ersatzteile
Pieces détachees
Reservdelar

I

(]




41172 10-01
411 76 0007
41175 02-01
411 75 03-01
411 75 04-01
411 76 05-01
411 82 8207
411 82 62-08
411 96 47-02
411 96 63-02

411 86 68-10
411 96 68-12
411 88 14-01
411 83 17-1
412 00 13-01
412 01 48-02
412 02 41-01
412 02 69-02
412 05 80-01
412 05 60-04
412 05 60-06

412 05 6007
412 05 6009
412 05 60-11
41215 2302
412 15 78-01
412 15 79-01
412 15 B0-02
41216 91-01
412 15 p@-01
412 18 45-01
412 21 14-04

412 27 41-01
412 28 1902
412 28 4301
412 28 48-01
412 28 54-01
412 28 61-01
412 28 63-01
412 20 84-01
412 20 66-01
412 28 71-01
412 28 72-01

412 26 73-80
412 28 75-01
412 28 77-01
412 28 79-01
412 28 B1-1
412 28 82-1
412 20 34-01
412 29 34-02
412 29 38-01
412 29 48-01
412 28 71-01

412 28 73-01
412 28 74-01
412 29 83-02
412 29 84-01
412 29 68-01
412 20 87-01
412 29 Ba-01
412 20 98-01
412 29 B0-01
412 298 93-01

412 20 84-02
412 20 B5-01
412 30 08-01
412 30 07-01
412 30 08-01
412 30 09-01
412 30 16-01
412 30 21-01
412 30 24-01
412 30 26-01

412 30 30-01
412 30 4302
412 30 47-01
412 30 50-01
412 30 58-01
412 30 81-01
442 30 8501
442 30 88-01
442 30 87-01
412 30 88-01

41230 71-01
412 30 74-01
412 30 7845
41230 78-01
412 30 83-03
412 30 91-02
412 30 88-02
412 31 04-01
412 31 08-01
41231 07-01

2311701
412 31 23-01
412 31 24-1
41231 25-01
412 31 23-04

412 31 33-06
412 31 34-01

412 31 41-01
412 31 44-01

Washer

Nesdle bar compl.
Neddle clamp

Stop needle clamp
Thread guide

Screw neadle clamp
Lamp holder sland.
Lamp holder USA-Can
Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Washer

Washer

Washer

Light butb 100-120 V
Spring

Light bulb 220-260 V
Screw M5'14

Scraw M3

Scraw M4*12

Screw M4“18

Screw M4*30

Screw M2*5

Cross head compl.
Cord device, sland.
Cord device, USA, Can.
Cord device, England
Cord device, Australia
Spring

Foot

Screw M3*10

Sealing washer
Scraw

Feed dog
Spring
Presser bar
Lever

Draw bar, feed mech.
Draw bar
Eccentric
Shaft, cam set
Shaft

Lever arm

Baea plate

Attachment

Screw

Throat plate

Worm wheel

Mator compl.220-240 V
Molor compl.100-120 V
Wormm gear

Ankel ver.1

Thread knifa

Thread gulde front cover
Curva ver.d

Pattern mech 23 patiern
Shide

Planet wheel

Lifing arm

Spring

Curve

Hub, dial

Spring

Gulde Index (grey)
Spring

Driver

Spring

Pulley

Hand wheel

Link

Locking washer
Crank arm

Cog bell

Guida arm

Panesl stlich length
Handls

Foot

Dial ver.1

Hook

Magnet

Shutlle shaft
Washer

Bobbln case compl.

Thread tenslon spring
Damper

Plastic bobbins {10-pac)
Eccentric fesd

Frams, sewing head
Ragulating diat

Prassear bar guide
Gulds compl.

Spring

Spring ver. 1

Accessory box
lsulatlon {male)
lsulailon {female}

Nut

Plastic bag with access.
for ankel 412 28 49-01

Part no. Uasc [«] Squa
411 68 40-03 read resl pin A

WErIMTTMOMDE> OPTTANTANTTE

>
n
§ =
m -

OOO0oUooOmMm mMmmMmmmmmmMmE PPNMOPPMO0O0PREM MAMTOMTADOET TMITIIIITOMNE

“ PP DO@TTATNOOO0 O0OO0OOOMPRREPT O
[

Plastic bag with access HVA 108

for ankel 412 28 45-01
Soft-cover

Foot control compl.
Cabls stand.

X

Part no. Description Square

412 31 44-02 Cables USA, Can H
412314801 Spring B
41231 580-01  Stud E
412 31 52-01  Thread knife [+
412 31 54-02 Base plate A
412 31 6041  Shaft, sewing frame F
412 31 6546 PC-board 220-240 V A
412 31 6548 PG-board 100-120 V A
412316901 Spring E
41231 78-01  Clulch D
412 31 81-01  Clamp, [ower shaft c
412 31 83-01  Spring ver 1 B
412 31 84-01 Bushing, feed dog B
412318501  Nulverd B
41231 89-01 Control unit H
412318701 Belt siretcher A
412320301  Screw E
412321301  Washer B
412321501 Lever fead lower B
412322701 Bobbin winding A
4123231-01  Lever, slide E
412 3232-01 Spring E
41232 45-01 Thread tension device compl. G
41232 47-01  Lever thread tension G
41232 49-01  Screw thread tenslon G
412 32 5001  Spring holder G
412325101 Control thread tension G
41232 53-01 Faeed adj. link B
412 32 85-01  Eccentric ver.1 E
41232 7501  Slesve, lamp J
412328401 Clamp c,D
412 3367-01 Washer E
4123368-01 Eccentric var. 1 E
a7
412 34 42807 Hard cover J
41234 60-01  Slop ring [
412350501 Cam sel E!
412 350301  Fronk covar A
44235 04-01 Thread gulde froni cover A
4123505-01 Panel Satrap 223 A
4123505-02 Panel Satrap 213 A
41235 05-01  Panel Hugin 1300 A
412350504 Pansel Maister 23 A
4123505-05 Panel Tomade, Sophis A
412 3505-06 Panal Werthalm, Celebra A
412 36 05-07  Panel White 5839 A
412 35 0508  Panel White 5823 A
41235 0509 Panel Husqvama 109,red A
412 3505-10 Pansl HVA 113, Sylvla, green A
412 3505-11  Pansl Selko 532 H A
412350512 Panel Zanlth 692 H A
412350513 Panel Melsteri3 A
412 35 0514  Panel Husqvama 123, red A
412 35 0515  Panel Husqvama 113, red A
412 35 05416  Pansl HVA 109, lightred A
412350517  Panel White 5811 A
41235 05-18  Panel HVA 109 Isabella, grey A
4123505-19  Panel Husqvama 123 blue A
41235 05-20 Panel Husgvarna 113, blue A
412236 07-01  Index band, red A
412350901 Pansl Satrap, Hugln, Tomado
Husgvama A
412350002 Panel Melster A
412350003  Pansl Wertheim A
412350004 Panel While A
412350805 Panel Husqvama 109, red A
412 36 09-08  Panel HVA 109, lightred A
41236 080T Panel Husqvama Isabella, groy A
412 356 0908  Panel Husqvarna, blue A
41236 1101  Back cover A
412351201 Name plale Satrap A
412351202 Name plals Hugin A
412351203  Name plale Meister A
4123512-04 Nama plale Tomado A
4123512-05 Nama plaia Werthelm A
412351208  Name plaie White A
412351207 Name plate Husqvama, red A
412351208 Name plate Husqvama, gresn A
41236 12-09 Name plate Selko A
412351210 Name plaie Zenith A
412351211  Name plate Husgvama, lightred A
4123512-14 Name plate Husqvama, grey A
412351216 Name plate Husqvama, blue A
41236 14-01  Thread guide, back cover A
41235 16-01  Presser bar liftar F
41236 26-01  Washer [+
412363101  Thread tenslon sel G.J
412 353301  Drive wheel compl. A
412 353903  Pattemn mech. 13 patiern E
412353904 Pattem mech. @ patlemn E
412 36 42-01  Pullay c
412 35 43-01 Cover bobbin winding A
41235 46-01  Curve{13, 23 pattern) E
41235 46-02 Curve ( 9 pattemn) [
412355001 Sleave A
412355101  Thread gulde bobbln wind A
412 3583-01  Front cover Satrap 221 A
412 35 8302 Fronl cover Satrap A
412 35 83-03  Front cover Hugln 1300 A
412 358304 Front cover Maisier 23 A
412358305 Fronlcover Tomado A
4123583086 Fronl cover Werthaim A
412 358307  Froni cover White 5839 A
412358308  Froni cover Whita 5823 A

4122356309 Froni cover Husqvarna 109 red A
412356310  Froni cover HVA, Sylvia, green A
4122358311 Froni cover Selko 692 H A

[_Part no. Description Square
412356312 Fronl cover Zenith 682 H A
41235683-11 Froni cover HVA 123, red
41235 63-14  Front cover Husqvama 113, red A
412 35 83-16  Front cover Meister 13 A
41235 63-18  Front cover HVA 109 [lightred A
41235 6317  Front cover Whits 5811 A
412 358318 Front cover HVA 109 grey A
412 35 83-18  Front cover HVA 123 ,blue A
4123583-20 Front cover HVA 113, blue A
412380801 Sprng B
41238 14-01  Opsner throat plate J
41236 18-01  Hook cover, window c
41238 55-01 Bobbin case siop c
412387801 Spring G
41236 80-01  Locking washer B
41238 02-01 Lower shaft compl. c
412368301  Arm shaft compl. D
412368401 Cog bell D
412 36 B6-01  Hook cover compl. c
412 28 87-01 n D
41237 14-01  Lever fead lifter ver.2 B
41237 4402 Patlern mech. 23 pattern E
41237 44-04 Paterm mech.9 pattem E
41237 46-01  Lever, stitch setting E
412374701 Eccentric ver. 2 E
412 37 48-01  Shafi E
41237 49-01  Dial zig zag E
41237 5001  Knob E
412375101 Curve ver.2 E
41237 5201  Dlal ver. 2 E
41237 5301 Knob E
41237 6201  Nut ver. 2 B
412381401 Spring ver. 2 B
412389201 Thread iske up F
412 38 1601  Feed unit compl. B
41230 0801  Ankel ver.2 F
412 38 09-04  Plaatic bag with access.

for ankel 412 39 08-01 J
41239 09-06 Plaatic bag with access, HVA 108

for ankel 412 38 08-01 J
412 39 42-03  Paltern mech, 13 patiern E
41238 4T7-01  Washer c
41239 56-01  Frume feed unit B
412395701 Frame carrdge faed ]
412239 58-03 Sewing head compl. F
41240 29-01  Lever feed lifter ver.1 B
412 40 5101  Washer E
72111 86-10  Pin ver. 1 E
72141 87-70  Pin c,D
721 421010 Pin [
723121901  Screw M35 mm F
7256280101  Screw M4°12 mm F
728 321801 Screw M3"4 mm c
728521805 Scraw M 2*4 mm F
72852 8200 Screw M4*3 mm c.D
728528505 Screw M4"6 mm F
728528705 Screw M4'B mm C.E
728529101 Screw M4*12 mm B.E
728632005 Screw M5'5mm D
7286312305 Screw M5'8 mm E
7205801056 Screw M54 mm c
7287320401 Screw D
7287316405 Screw M6*10 mm A
728028305 Screw M4*4 mm cD
731231001  Nut M3 E
731231201 Nut M4 E
7322912401 Nut M4 E
T34 11 45-71  Washer B
735310820 C-washer [+
735311020 C-washer E
735 50 10-10  Washer D
73558 56201 Locking washer E
73561 2440 Compression ring 3mm B,G
73561 3640 Compression ring 4mm E,F

a1 Comp 1 ring Smm E

73581 5340 Comprosslon ring 8mm F
ACCESSORIES
40153 89-01  Buttonhole knlfe J
401 55 55-01  Brush J
41117 32-01  Butlon reed J
412017801 Hemmer 10 mm J
41234 6645  Glider plates 4
41234 71-01  Holder J
412381501 Screw driver medium J
PESSERFEET OLD VERSION
FORANKLE 412 28 49-01
41220 4801  Presser fool “A" J
412 31 40401  Blind siltch foot™D" J
4123200-01 Presser fool "B J
412 32 28-01 Zl;p-r foot "E~ J
41232 8301 Edging foot "J" J
412354701 Butionhole foot "C* J
PRESSERFEET NEW VERSION
FOR ANKLE 412 38 08.01
41238 00-01  Presser fool "A" J
412 38 01-01  Prosser foot "B J
412380301 Butionhole foot "C* J
41238 04-01  Blind stitch feot "D" J
412 38 05-01  Zlppor foot "E" J
412 38 06-01 Ecrglng fool "J" J
OPERATING MANUALS
41238 76-05  Operating man. Swe/Fin d
41236 78-15  Operating man, Dan/Nor J
41236 76.25 Operating man, Fra/Dulch J
412387835 Operating man. Gerflla J
412382845 Insertion sheet White Eng/Spa  J
412401705 Operating man. Swe/Fin J
412401715  Operating man. Dan/Nor J
412 40 17-25 rating man Fra/Dutch J
412401735  Qperating man Ger/lta J
41240 1745 Operating man Eng/Spa J




A

412 35 11-01 412 30 47-01 412 35 12-01 412 35 14-01

411 96 68-10 411 96 68-10

411 59 40-03

412 29 71-01

441 96 67-02 412 35 50-01

411 96 68-10
412 05 60-06

412 35 63-01

412 32 27-01

412 35 43-01

412 29 34-01
412 29 34-02

412 31 97-01
412 28 77-01

728 73 64-05

412 31 23-01
412 31 25-01

|/ /

412 35 33-01
412 31 24-01

412 31 65-45
412 31 6546

412 31 54-02

412 2B 75-01

412 30 50-01

411 96 68-12

412 05 60-01




B 4123816-01 VERSION 1

I aﬁﬁ 412 31 84-01 412 31 85-01 412 31 06-01

e

411 98 14-01 i :

412 32 1501 \
412 36 80-01 :
- %@——- - - f

412 40 29-01 412 31 04-01

412 32 13-01

412 31 83-01

728 52 91-01

‘é— 412 31 07-01

_ -
411 72 10-01 —
412 32 53-01
735 61 24-40 ,
g
| = =)—— 412 26 63-01
é\/é 412 28 19-02
412 38 16-01 VERSION 2
| 412 37 14-01
|
| 412 31 04-01
: 734 11 45-71
|
| 412 38 14-01
|
3
: | 412 05 60-04 ? |
] H !
: e S : | 412 39 55-01
| 412 36 06-01 | |
| 41198 1401 I | |
| 12 32_1—01_——] _____ | bﬁr . I
o o
I I - lr |
| | 728 52 91-01 e — L
________ 1= =
| 412 36 80-01- @ L—— =
: 41172 10017 2 B -
| 4123253-01 B— 412 05 60-04
| 735612440
|
|
|
| .
I = =) 41228 63-01

412 28 19-02




|

1T

I

I}
I

T

e e
et

May -94

C

412 28 79-01

r “—‘ 41230 7645
412 28 81-01
412 30 68-01
#23816001——— /7~ N | [V | VNS T T T J‘—"—Wl
412 96 79-01 41230 71-01 |
— [
@' ; 72832 18-01 |
telo My el ey ————————
-~ L 735 31 08-20
| 412 36 55-01 ' 412 00 13-01
| 41196 68-02 412 39 47-01
T TN SedRE ] m —m—— e —_ e e —— —
| |
| |
| 4123074-01 412 30 65-01 |
: 412 05 60-11 :
ottt ——————— ' | ___Twr 0
________________ 412 30 66-01
412 05 60-06
412 39 47-01
412 31 81-01
728 52 B7-05
e
721 41 87-70———\ 728 52 82-00 |
. M4x3 I
| 412 35 26-01 \ 728 58 01-05 |
| - M5x4
I ¢ ¥77 721421010 |
. (73 N .
: 412 35 4201 |
| 72852 82-00 4123460-01 412293801 4123079-01 :
| M3
| 728 82 83-05 I
CMaxd e — |
1 412 32 84-01
412 36 82-01
—or--CI® 412 05 60-06
412 36 83-01
412 32 84-01 E
412 05 60-06 &
___________________________ . 412 30 09-01
728 73 20-01

I
|
|
I
I
I
|
= |
iis
i 1 728532005
PR | I
/!
ey |
I
I ;
| &
| 728 52 82-00 M4x3 412300701 73558 10-10
. 28628305Mex4 |
412 36 84-01 &
412 32 84-01 —
412 05 60-06 &

412 30 26-01




VERSION 1
412 29 83-02 =23 pattern —_————— e e
412 35 39-03 13 pattern | 412299301 — :

412 35 39-04 9 pattern [ 735 61 36-40 — 41229 87-01 _ ;;: :: g?ﬂ: [

| 41220 00-01 | 412298801 — | _ I
12287101 [ 412 35 46-01 #1231 50-01 |
| 412318901 | (13 23 pattem) 412 29 9402 I
412 32 03-01 412 37 50-01 412 37 49-011 412208801, 41235 46-02 I
| (8 pattern) |
[ |

] I

e | |
|
412 35 01-01 |
|1
[
[
!

412 28 72-01 " |
LEARAL I
412 33 67-01 I
735 31 10-20 ' H) !
|+ 412 32 3101 I
412 05 60-09— | — 73123 10-01 I
3 [
728 52 87-05 412 37 53-01 412 29 74-01 I
Toh B2 23-05 | 41228 6101 . 72111 8610 '
il | 412305801 — 412336901 }
| 41220 9501 41232 32-01 - I
735 58 52-01 | 735861 4640 |
| 731231201 )

| 41228 73-80 |

412 28 82-01 I 412 32 5501 |
| _4122984-01 — |

I 728520101 — e I
412 37 44-02 23 pattern 412 29 87-01 ?2132 i‘g gg-lg‘m) I VERSION 2
412 39 42-03 13 pattern| | 412 29 89-01 412 35 46-02 I

412 37 44-04 s pattom | | 41229 §8-01 (9 pattem) |
| 73561 36-40 412 31 50-01— :

I 412 29 90-01 412 29 94-02

I 412 31 69-01 |

|

412 37 49-01 :
412 37 50-01 412 28 668-01/

735 3110-20
412 37 52-01
735 61 46-40

412 28 61-01
412 40 51-01
412 32 31-01
412 32 32-01
412 29 95-01
412 29 84-01

— 73123 10411:
T

I |

I

I

!

[

|

41229 9301 |

I
732211201 |
|

L 411981701 |




il

1]
I

T

/|
|

—

|

F

4123160-41 728 5285-05 412 02 41-01 412 30 56-02

412 28 54-01

735 61 36-40
412 30 91-02

412 01 48-02
412 02 69-02

412308303 —

412 15 23-02

i)
412 21 1404 |

411 75 02-01

728 52 18-05 ﬂ: )
'_v{ I
l’[ E411 75 05-01
411 75 04-01
411 75 03-01

L

412 35 16-01

411 75 00-07

‘Qm

I
[
I
I
: 41227 41-01:|

412 28 49-01 ver. 1

T

412 05 60-06 412 39 08-01 ver. 2
723 12 19-01
412 32 45-01
_____ i I
412 30 16-01

412 32 47-01

412 32 49-01

— 412 30 21-01

412 32 50-01

-

J

/ 412 05 60-07
’ @
Ve

A

{LolgXe
N o

+—412 35 31-01




412 31 41-01

e i et -———
412 15 78-01

412 15 7901

412 15 80-02

412 15 98-01 am 412 15 81-01

[
!
[
l
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
|
| 412 31 89-01
|
!
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

- o
] !
412 31 44-01
412 31 44-02
412 18 45-01
- __ Yy Y __ [
412 31 34-01 Soft cover
412 34 42-01Hard cover
AL
412 31 17-01
OPERATING MANUALS 113, 123 OPERATING MANUALS 109
412 40 17-05 SWE /FIN Husqvama 113, 123 Hugin 1300 412 36 76-05 SWE / FIN Husgvarna
412 40 17-15 DAN / NOR Husqvama 113, 123. 412 36 76-15 DAN / NOR Husgvarna
412 40 17-25 FRA / DUTCH Husqv. 113,123. Meister 13, 23 412 36 76-25 FRA / DUTCH Husqvama
Satrap 213, 223. Tomardo 412 36 76-35 GER / 1TA Husqvama
412 40 17-35 GER / ITA Husqv. 113,123. Satrap 213, 223 412 40 17-45 + 412 38 2845 ENG / SPA White 5811

412 40 17-45 ENG / SPA Husqv. 113, 123. White 5839, 5823

ACCESSORIES

fp

492353101 4123133-04 4123133-06 4123909-04 4123909-06 412307845 412327501 41236 14-01

Thread tension Plastic bag Accessories Plastic bag Accessories  Plastic bobbins
set W, access. for model 109 with access,  for mode] 102 10 pac
fits ankel fits ankel fits ankel fits ankel

412 29 49-01 41229 49-01 4123908-01 412 39 08-01




